Virginia Retirement System
Finance Division

Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency

for the Year Ended June 30, 2018

Employer
Code
40104
40107
40108
40110
40113
40116
40128
40137
40146
40152
40153
40157
40162
40183
40187
40195
40199
40201
40212
40214
40215
40220
40232
40233
40234
40306
40313
40314
40402
40410
40415
40416
40418
40421
40423

Employer Name
Amherst County School Board

Augusta County School Board

Bath County School Board

Bland County School Board

Buchanan County School Board

Caroline County School Board

Essex County Public Schools

Goochland County School Board

Isle of Wight County Schools

Lee County School Board

Loudoun County School Board

Mathews County School Board

Nelson County Public Schools

Russell County School Board
Southampton County School Board
Washington County School Board

York County School Board

Bristol City School Board

Norfolk Public Schools

Portsmouth School Board

Radford City School Board

Suffolk City School Board

Franklin City Public Schools

Chesapeake Public Schools

Virginia Beach City School Board

Town of West Point School Board

Galax City Schools

Norton City Schools

Williamsburg-James City County School Board
Valley Vocational Technical Center

New Horizons Technical Center

Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center
Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center
Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program
Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies

Totals

Total
VLDP
Creditable
Compensation

3,137,191.03
10,178,420.60
1,021,504.36
819,804.70
1,476,709.50
5,560,893.50
1,719,616.56
3,746,746.06
4,741,727.03
3,676,881.85
122,861,828.72
694,719.93
1,828,221.09
2,580,754.11
2,326,562.56
4,590,911.22
10,075,545.59
1,517,346.90
45,245,252.72
17,204,127.51
1,277,166.70
14,530,985.50
2,352,849.00
28,701,026.89
62,725,530.87
582,463.79
773,706.74
617,806.44
12,595,562.68
458,193.28
2,114,531.87
273,071.97
86,517.00
347,340.05
427,367.10

372,868,885.42

Employer
Contribution
Rate Paid
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
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Contributions
Paid

9,725.29
31,553.10
3,166.66
2,541.39
4,577.80
17,238.77
5,330.81
11,614.91
14,699.35
11,398.33
380,871.67
2,153.63
5,667.49
8,000.34
7,212.34
14,231.82
31,234.19
4,703.78
140,260.28
53,332.80
3,959.22
45,046.06
7,293.83
88,973.18
194,449.15
1,805.64
2,398.49
1,915.20
39,046.24
1,420.40
6,555.05
846.52
268.20
1,076.75
1,324.84

1,155,893.52

Employer
Contribution
Rate Due
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%

Calculation of
Proportionate

Difference Share of FY 2018
Contributions (Over) Employer
Due Under Contributions
9,725.29 0.84137%
31,553.10 2.72976%
3,166.66 0.27396%
2,541.39 0.21986%
4,577.80 0.39604%
17,238.77 1.49138%
5,330.81 0.46119%
11,614.91 1.00484%
14,699.35 1.27169%
11,398.33 0.98611%
380,871.67 32.95041%
2,153.63 0.18632%
5,667.49 0.49031%
8,000.34 0.69213%
7,212.34 0.62396%
14,231.82 1.23124%
31,234.19 2.70217%
4,703.78 0.40694%
140,260.28 12.13436%
53,332.80 4.61399%
3,959.22 0.34252%
45,046.06 3.89708%
7,293.83 0.63101%
88,973.18 7.69735%
194,449.15 16.82241%
1,805.64 0.15621%
2,398.49 0.20750%
1,915.20 0.16569%
39,046.24 3.37801%
1,420.40 0.12288%
6,555.05 0.56710%
846.52 0.07324%
268.20 0.02320%
1,076.75 0.09315%
1,324.84 0.11462%
1,155,893.52 100.00000%
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