Virginia Retirement System Finance Division Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency for the Year Ended June 30, 2018

		Total VLDP	Employer		Employer		Difference	Proportionate Share of FY 2018
Employer		Creditable	Contribution	Contributions	Contribution	Contributions	(Over)	Employer
Code	Employer Name	Compensation	Rate Paid	Paid	Rate Due	Due	Under	Contributions
40104	Amherst County School Board	3,137,191.03	0.31%	9,725.29	0.31%	9,725.29	-	0.84137%
40107	Augusta County School Board	10,178,420.60	0.31%	31,553.10	0.31%	31,553.10	-	2.72976%
40108	Bath County School Board	1,021,504.36	0.31%	3,166.66	0.31%	3,166.66	-	0.27396%
40110	Bland County School Board	819,804.70	0.31%	2,541.39	0.31%	2,541.39	-	0.21986%
40113	Buchanan County School Board	1,476,709.50	0.31%	4,577.80	0.31%	4,577.80	-	0.39604%
40116	Caroline County School Board	5,560,893.50	0.31%	17,238.77	0.31%	17,238.77	-	1.49138%
40128	Essex County Public Schools	1,719,616.56	0.31%	5,330.81	0.31%	5,330.81	-	0.46119%
40137	Goochland County School Board	3,746,746.06	0.31%	11,614.91	0.31%	11,614.91	-	1.00484%
40146	Isle of Wight County Schools	4,741,727.03	0.31%	14,699.35	0.31%	14,699.35	-	1.27169%
40152	Lee County School Board	3,676,881.85	0.31%	11,398.33	0.31%	11,398.33	-	0.98611%
40153	Loudoun County School Board	122,861,828.72	0.31%	380,871.67	0.31%	380,871.67	-	32.95041%
40157	Mathews County School Board	694,719.93	0.31%	2,153.63	0.31%	2,153.63	-	0.18632%
40162	Nelson County Public Schools	1,828,221.09	0.31%	5,667.49	0.31%	5,667.49	-	0.49031%
40183	Russell County School Board	2,580,754.11	0.31%	8,000.34	0.31%	8,000.34	-	0.69213%
40187	Southampton County School Board	2,326,562.56	0.31%	7,212.34	0.31%	7,212.34	-	0.62396%
40195	Washington County School Board	4,590,911.22	0.31%	14,231.82	0.31%	14,231.82	-	1.23124%
40199	York County School Board	10,075,545.59	0.31%	31,234.19	0.31%	31,234.19	-	2.70217%
40201	Bristol City School Board	1,517,346.90	0.31%	4,703.78	0.31%	4,703.78	-	0.40694%
40212	Norfolk Public Schools	45,245,252.72	0.31%	140,260.28	0.31%	140,260.28	-	12.13436%
40214	Portsmouth School Board	17,204,127.51	0.31%	53,332.80	0.31%	53,332.80	-	4.61399%
40215	Radford City School Board	1,277,166.70	0.31%	3,959.22	0.31%	3,959.22	-	0.34252%
40220	Suffolk City School Board	14,530,985.50	0.31%	45,046.06	0.31%	45,046.06	-	3.89708%
40232	Franklin City Public Schools	2,352,849.00	0.31%	7,293.83	0.31%	7,293.83	-	0.63101%
40233	Chesapeake Public Schools	28,701,026.89	0.31%	88,973.18	0.31%	88,973.18	-	7.69735%
40234	Virginia Beach City School Board	62,725,530.87	0.31%	194,449.15	0.31%	194,449.15	-	16.82241%
40306	Town of West Point School Board	582,463.79	0.31%	1,805.64	0.31%	1,805.64	-	0.15621%
40313	Galax City Schools	773,706.74	0.31%	2,398.49	0.31%	2,398.49	-	0.20750%
40314	Norton City Schools	617,806.44	0.31%	1,915.20	0.31%	1,915.20	-	0.16569%
40402	Williamsburg-James City County School Board	12,595,562.68	0.31%	39,046.24	0.31%	39,046.24	-	3.37801%
40410	Valley Vocational Technical Center	458,193.28	0.31%	1,420.40	0.31%	1,420.40	-	0.12288%
40415	New Horizons Technical Center	2,114,531.87	0.31%	6,555.05	0.31%	6,555.05	-	0.56710%
40416	Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center	273,071.97	0.31%	846.52	0.31%	846.52	-	0.07324%
40418	Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center	86,517.00	0.31%	268.20	0.31%	268.20	-	0.02320%
40421	Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program	347,340.05	0.31%	1,076.75	0.31%	1,076.75	-	0.09315%
40423	Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies	427,367.10	0.31%	1,324.84	0.31%	1,324.84	-	0.11462%
	Totals	372,868,885.42		1,155,893.52	· _	1,155,893.52	-	100.00000%
	-						-	

Calculation of